June 10, 2026
Watts Bar Nuclear Plant
Units 1 and 2
Pre-Submittal Meeting for Proposed Request for Alternative from
American Society of Mechanical Engineers Operation and Maintenance Code
Requirements due to Reactor Coolant Pump 2-2 Number 1 Seal Degradation
Agenda
2

• CVCS Valves (4)
6
Site/Unit Pump ID Pump Description Pump Type Code
Class OM Group
Test Type
Essential Raw Cooling Water (ERCW)
Watts Bar (WBN)
Unit 1 and 2 0-PMP-67-28 ERCW Pump A-A Vertical Line
Shaft 3 A Quarterly
Group A Test
WBN
Unit 1 and 2 0-PMP-67-32 ERCW Pump B-A Vertical Line
Shaft 3 A Quarterly
Group A Test
WBN
Unit 1 and 2 0-PMP-67-36 ERCW Pump C-A Vertical Line
Shaft 3 A Quarterly
Group A Test
WBN
Unit 1 and 2 0-PMP-67-40 ERCW Pump D-A Vertical Line
Shaft 3 A Quarterly
Group A Test
Chemical and Volume Control System (CVCS)
WBN Unit 2 2-PMP-62-108-A CENTRIFUGAL CHARGING PUMP
2A-A
Centrifugal
Horizontal 2 A Quarterly
Group A Test
WBN Unit 2 2-PMP-62-104-B CENTRIFUGAL CHARGING PUMP
2B-B
Centrifugal
Horizontal 2 A Quarterly
Group A Test
Component Cooling System (CCS)
WBN Unit 2 2-PMP-70-59-A CCS PUMP 2A-A Centrifugal
Horizontal 3 A Quarterly
Group A Test
WBN Unit 2 2-PMP-70-33-B CCS PUMP 2B-B Centrifugal
Horizontal 3 A Quarterly
Group A Test
ERCW System
Site/Unit Component ID Component Description Valve Type OM Code
Class OM Category Test Type
WBN
Unit 1 and 2 0-FCV-67-205 STA AIR COMPR ERCW SUP
HDR 1A ISOL Butterfly (BF) 3 B Quarterly Stroke Time
Close (QSTC)
WBN
Unit 1 and 2 0-CKV-67-502A ERCW PUMP A-A AIR VENT LINE
CHECK Check (CK) 3 C
Quarterly Check Valve
Close Exercise Test
(QCVC) and Quarterly
Check Valve Open
Exercise Test
(QCVO).
WBN
Unit 1 and 2 0-CKV-67-502B ERCW PUMP B-A AIR VENT LINE
CHECK
CK 3 C QCVC and QCVO
WBN
Unit 1 and 2 0-CKV-67-502C ERCW PUMP C-A AIR VENT LINE
CHECK
CK 3 C QCVC and QCVO
WBN
Unit 1 and 2 0-CKV-67-502D ERCW PUMP D-A AIR VENT LINE
CHECK
CK 3 C QCVC and QCVO
WBN
Unit 1 and 2 0-CKV-67-503A ERCW PUMP A-A DISCH CHECK CK 3 C QCVC and QCVO